OP \$40.00 3069811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Merger, Inc.		09/02/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moose Boats, Inc.	
Street Address:	1175 Nimitz Ave., Suite 150	
City:	Vallejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94592	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069811	MOOSE BOATS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153398550

Email: tom@thomascooklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas THOMAS COOK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1989

Address Line 4: SAUSALITO, CALIFORNIA 94966-1989

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Cook
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=MB Merger to Moose Articles#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007478 FRAME: 0395 SUND

3859397

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MB MERGER, INC. a California corporation

FILED Secretary of State State of California

SEP 0 2 2016

1 ec

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of MB Merger, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article ONE of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Moose Boats, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100,000. The shareholders comprising 100% of the outstanding shares unanimously voted in favor of the amendment.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

September 1, 2016

RECORDED: 10/29/2021

Christian Lind, President

Aaron Lind, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007478 FRAME: 0396